



North Division Street Bridge Replacement Project
P.I.N. 3755.48, D034238
BASE BID Tabulation (05/22/2018 12:30 pm Opening)

				Economy Paving		R. Devincents Construction		Slate Hill Constructors		Kubricky Construction		Vector Construction		Sealand Contractors	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201.06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
202.120001	REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	LS	1	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
202.19	REMOVAL OF SUBSTRUCTURES	CY	463	\$42.00	\$19,446.00	\$125.00	\$57,875.00	\$120.00	\$55,560.00	\$130.00	\$60,190.00	\$95.00	\$43,985.00	\$235.00	\$108,805.00
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	1,444	\$20.00	\$28,880.00	\$15.00	\$21,660.00	\$23.00	\$33,212.00	\$22.00	\$31,768.00	\$25.00	\$36,100.00	\$26.00	\$37,544.00
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	6,747	\$18.00	\$121,446.00	\$11.00	\$74,217.00	\$24.00	\$161,928.00	\$12.50	\$84,337.50	\$8.00	\$53,976.00	\$17.00	\$114,699.00
203.07	SELECT GRANULAR FILL	CY	1,311	\$28.00	\$36,708.00	\$36.00	\$47,196.00	\$58.00	\$76,038.00	\$22.00	\$28,842.00	\$40.00	\$52,440.00	\$40.00	\$52,440.00
203.21	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL	CY	1,945	\$42.00	\$81,690.00	\$36.00	\$70,020.00	\$47.00	\$91,415.00	\$45.00	\$87,525.00	\$39.00	\$75,855.00	\$52.00	\$101,140.00
205.050201	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE SOIL	TON	478	\$52.00	\$24,856.00	\$60.00	\$28,680.00	\$60.00	\$28,680.00	\$24.00	\$11,472.00	\$74.00	\$35,372.00	\$54.00	\$25,812.00
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	6,910	\$20.00	\$138,200.00	\$8.00	\$55,280.00	\$34.00	\$234,940.00	\$16.00	\$110,560.00	\$15.00	\$103,650.00	\$30.50	\$210,755.00
206.03	CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	LF	668	\$16.00	\$10,688.00	\$11.00	\$7,348.00	\$17.00	\$11,356.00	\$17.00	\$11,356.00	\$11.00	\$7,348.00	\$17.00	\$11,356.00
206.0201	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	CY	2,228	\$0.10	\$222.80	\$6.00	\$13,368.00	\$55.00	\$122,540.00	\$27.00	\$60,156.00	\$20.00	\$44,560.00	\$26.00	\$57,928.00
207.20	GEOTEXTILE BEDDING	SY	895	\$1.70	\$1,521.50	\$2.50	\$2,237.50	\$5.00	\$4,475.00	\$4.00	\$3,580.00	\$4.00	\$3,580.00	\$3.00	\$2,685.00
207.21	GEOTEXTILE SEPARATION	SY	88	\$4.50	\$396.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$8.00	\$704.00	\$9.00	\$792.00	\$2.50	\$220.00
207.26	PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN	SY	528	\$8.00	\$4,224.00	\$12.00	\$6,336.00	\$14.00	\$7,392.00	\$15.00	\$7,920.00	\$9.00	\$4,752.00	\$12.00	\$6,336.00
209.2301	SEDIMENT FILTER LOG-TEMPORARY, 12"	LF	1,100	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$13.00	\$14,300.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	1,328	\$66.00	\$87,648.00	\$44.00	\$58,432.00	\$52.00	\$69,056.00	\$56.00	\$74,368.00	\$56.00	\$74,368.00	\$50.00	\$66,400.00
402.000013	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	QU	95	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00
402.097203	9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	338	\$132.00	\$44,616.00	\$98.00	\$33,124.00	\$78.00	\$26,364.00	\$135.00	\$45,630.00	\$78.00	\$26,364.00	\$102.00	\$34,476.00
402.197903	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	401	\$112.00	\$44,912.00	\$91.00	\$36,491.00	\$69.00	\$27,669.00	\$115.00	\$46,115.00	\$68.00	\$27,268.00	\$91.00	\$36,491.00
402.377903	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	1,153	\$80.00	\$92,240.00	\$89.00	\$102,617.00	\$64.00	\$73,792.00	\$95.00	\$109,535.00	\$64.00	\$73,792.00	\$79.00	\$91,087.00
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	617	\$3.00	\$1,851.00	\$7.00	\$4,319.00	\$5.25	\$3,239.25	\$3.00	\$1,851.00	\$6.00	\$3,702.00	\$9.00	\$5,553.00
490.30	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY	387	\$15.00	\$5,805.00	\$23.00	\$8,901.00	\$15.00	\$5,805.00	\$16.00	\$6,192.00	\$8.00	\$3,096.00	\$25.00	\$9,675.00
552.17	SHIELDS AND SHORING	SF	2,584	\$0.10	\$258.40	\$1.00	\$2,584.00	\$2.00	\$5,168.00	\$3.00	\$7,752.00	\$5.00	\$12,920.00	\$0.25	\$646.00
553.020001	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$93,900.00	\$93,900.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
553.020002	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$93,900.00	\$93,900.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
554.41	FILL TYPE RETAINING WALL (GREATER THAN 6FT.-12FT.)	SF	990	\$58.00	\$57,420.00	\$63.00	\$62,370.00	\$54.00	\$53,460.00	\$57.00	\$56,430.00	\$62.00	\$61,380.00	\$50.00	\$49,500.00
555.08	FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP	CY	472	\$340.00	\$160,480.00	\$400.00	\$188,800.00	\$445.00	\$210,040.00	\$380.00	\$179,360.00	\$480.00	\$226,560.00	\$475.00	\$224,200.00
555.09	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP	CY	652	\$515.00	\$335,780.00	\$720.00	\$469,440.00	\$500.00	\$326,000.00	\$735.00	\$479,220.00	\$780.00	\$508,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$652,000.00
556.0202	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	89,002	\$1.32	\$117,482.64	\$1.50	\$133,503.00	\$1.55	\$137,953.10	\$1.50	\$133,503.00	\$1.55	\$137,953.10	\$1.70	\$151,303.40
556.0203	GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	1,113	\$4.72	\$5,253.36	\$5.50	\$6,121.50	\$4.00	\$4,452.00	\$4.00	\$4,452.00	\$5.00	\$5,565.00	\$5.00	\$5,565.00
556.03	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS FOR BRIDGES	EACH	3,580	\$2.80	\$10,024.00	\$3.50	\$12,530.00	\$2.80	\$10,024.00	\$3.00	\$10,740.00	\$3.00	\$10,740.00	\$2.78	\$9,952.40
557.0103	SUPERSTRUCTURES SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE- BOTTOM FORMWORK REQUIRED - TYPE 3 FRICTION	SY	900	\$260.00	\$234,000.00	\$305.00	\$274,500.00	\$291.00	\$261,900.00	\$315.00	\$283,500.00	\$290.00	\$261,000.00	\$345.00	\$310,500.00
557.2003	STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE- TYPE 3 FRICTION	SY	205	\$200.00	\$41,000.00	\$205.00	\$42,025.00	\$195.00	\$39,975.00	\$250.00	\$51,250.00	\$250.00	\$51,250.00	\$278.00	\$56,990.00
557.30	SIDEWALKS AND SAFETY WALKS	SY	262	\$100.00	\$26,200.00	\$85.00	\$22,270.00	\$115.00	\$30,130.00	\$97.00	\$25,414.00	\$115.00	\$30,130.00	\$105.00	\$27,510.00
558.02	LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE	SY	816	\$3.68	\$3,002.88	\$4.00	\$3,264.00	\$3.45	\$2,815.20	\$4.00	\$3,264.00	\$4.00	\$3,264.00	\$3.40	\$2,774.40
559.18960118	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS	SF	9,940	\$0.60	\$5,964.00	\$0.65	\$6,461.00	\$0.68	\$6,759.20	\$0.60	\$5,964.00	\$0.45	\$4,473.00	\$0.74	\$7,355.60
560.10040010	REMOVAL OF STONE MASONRY	SF	562	\$2.00	\$1,124.00	\$9.00	\$5,058.00	\$6.00	\$3,372.00	\$6.00	\$3,372.00	\$6.00	\$3,372.00	\$30.00	\$16,860.00
564.0501	STRUCTURAL STEEL, TYPE 1	LS	1	\$590,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$925,000.00	\$925,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$710,000.00	\$710,000.00	\$890,000.00	\$890,000.00	\$783,000.00	\$783,000.00
565.1522	TYPE M.R. EXPANSION BEARING (226 TO 450 KIPS)	EACH	10	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$28,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
565.1724	TYPE M.R. FIXED BEARING (676 TO 900 KIPS)	EACH	5	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00



North Division Street Bridge Replacement Project
P.I.N. 3755.48, D034238
BASE BID Tabulation (05/22/2018 12:30 pm Opening)

				Economy Paving		R. Devincents Construction		Slate Hill Constructors		Kubricky Construction		Vector Construction		Sealand Contractors	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
567.60	ARMORLESS BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM	LF	105	\$170.00	\$17,850.00	\$175.00	\$18,375.00	\$190.00	\$19,950.00	\$265.00	\$27,825.00	\$165.00	\$17,325.00	\$270.00	\$28,350.00
568.51	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (FOUR RAIL)	LF	340	\$338.00	\$114,920.00	\$270.00	\$91,800.00	\$263.00	\$89,420.00	\$365.00	\$124,100.00	\$340.00	\$115,600.00	\$262.00	\$89,080.00
568.51010003	POWDER COATING BRIDGE RAIL	LF	340	\$83.00	\$28,220.00	\$120.00	\$40,800.00	\$120.00	\$40,800.00	\$87.00	\$29,580.00	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$118.00	\$40,120.00
568.70	TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING	LF	104	\$172.00	\$17,888.00	\$170.00	\$17,680.00	\$167.00	\$17,368.00	\$185.00	\$19,240.00	\$180.00	\$18,720.00	\$167.00	\$17,368.00
572.010001	STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINT SYSTEM: SHOP APPLIED	SF	4,600	\$5.50	\$25,300.00	\$5.00	\$23,000.00	\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$9.00	\$41,400.00	\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$4.00	\$18,400.00
572.00020101	METALIZING, TYPE 1	LS	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
586.0201	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	EACH	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00
603.171614	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS-PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 30 INCH DIAMETER, 14 GAUGE	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
603.6002	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III, 15 INCH DIAMETER	LF	94	\$140.00	\$13,160.00	\$115.00	\$10,810.00	\$158.00	\$14,852.00	\$83.00	\$7,802.00	\$120.00	\$11,280.00	\$105.00	\$9,870.00
603.9815	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 15 INCH DIAMETER	LF	156	\$100.00	\$15,600.00	\$73.00	\$11,388.00	\$57.00	\$8,892.00	\$39.00	\$6,084.00	\$50.00	\$7,800.00	\$54.00	\$8,424.00
603.9818	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 18 INCH DIAMETER	LF	138	\$105.00	\$14,490.00	\$76.00	\$10,488.00	\$82.00	\$11,316.00	\$34.00	\$4,692.00	\$60.00	\$8,280.00	\$57.00	\$7,866.00
603.9824	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 24 INCH DIAMETER	LF	309	\$110.00	\$33,990.00	\$84.00	\$25,956.00	\$54.00	\$16,686.00	\$37.00	\$11,433.00	\$60.00	\$18,540.00	\$60.00	\$18,540.00
604.070301	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	EACH	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
604.300611	RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE F FOR #11 WELDED FRAME	LF	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$665.00	\$3,990.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
604.301911	RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE S FOR #11 WELDED FRAME	LF	31	\$260.00	\$8,060.00	\$275.00	\$8,525.00	\$315.00	\$9,765.00	\$535.00	\$16,585.00	\$550.00	\$17,050.00	\$430.00	\$13,330.00
604.302016	RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE T FOR #16 WELDED FRAME	LF	19	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$345.00	\$6,555.00	\$555.00	\$10,545.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$410.00	\$7,790.00
604.302122	RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE U FOR #22 WELDED FRAME	LF	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$355.00	\$5,325.00	\$635.00	\$9,525.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$480.00	\$7,200.00
604.4048	ROUND PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE TYPE 48	LF	7	\$240.00	\$1,680.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$290.00	\$2,030.00	\$475.00	\$3,325.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
604.4060	ROUND PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE TYPE 60	LF	6	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$335.00	\$2,010.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
604.51020115	STORMWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM (SWTS) (MAXIMUM FLOW CAPACITY OF 12 GAL/SEC)	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$24,500.00	\$17,200.00	\$34,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
605.1001	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2	CY	44	\$72.00	\$3,168.00	\$68.00	\$2,992.00	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$44.00	\$1,936.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00
605.1701	OPTIONAL UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 4 INCH DIAMETER	LF	1,180	\$10.60	\$12,508.00	\$5.50	\$6,490.00	\$7.00	\$8,260.00	\$6.00	\$7,080.00	\$5.00	\$5,900.00	\$6.00	\$7,080.00
606.10	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	155	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$37.00	\$5,735.00	\$37.00	\$5,735.00	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$44.00	\$6,820.00	\$38.00	\$5,890.00
606.120201	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE IIA	EACH	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
607.41010010	TEMPORARY PLASTIC BARRIER FENCE	LF	184	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$4.00	\$736.00	\$5.25	\$966.00	\$3.00	\$552.00	\$6.00	\$1,104.00	\$5.00	\$920.00
607.71030608	STEEL FENCE - 3.5 FOOT	LF	168	\$115.00	\$19,320.00	\$126.00	\$21,168.00	\$120.00	\$20,160.00	\$125.00	\$21,000.00	\$120.00	\$20,160.00	\$130.00	\$21,840.00
607.71040008	STEEL FENCE - 4 FOOT	LF	222	\$180.00	\$39,960.00	\$200.00	\$44,400.00	\$190.00	\$42,180.00	\$155.00	\$34,410.00	\$230.00	\$51,060.00	\$140.00	\$31,080.00
608.0101	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	CY	99	\$450.00	\$44,550.00	\$470.00	\$46,530.00	\$460.00	\$45,540.00	\$745.00	\$73,755.00	\$490.00	\$48,510.00	\$525.00	\$51,975.00
609.0302	STONE CURB - BRIDGE (TYPE F1)	LF	345	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$31.00	\$10,695.00	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$34.00	\$11,730.00	\$38.00	\$13,110.00	\$36.00	\$12,420.00
608.020102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, BICYCLE PATHS & VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	TON	56	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$145.00	\$8,120.00	\$79.00	\$4,424.00	\$165.00	\$9,240.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00
608.03000001	PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS FOR DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS, AND BIKE PATHS	SY	57	\$225.00	\$12,825.00	\$200.00	\$11,400.00	\$205.00	\$11,685.00	\$240.00	\$13,680.00	\$205.00	\$11,685.00	\$215.00	\$12,255.00
608.21000003	CAST IRON EMBEDDED DETECTABLE WARNING UNITS	SY	12	\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$335.00	\$4,020.00	\$332.00	\$3,984.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$290.00	\$3,480.00
609.0201	STONE CURB, GRANITE, (TYPE A)	LF	1,448	\$40.00	\$57,920.00	\$31.00	\$44,888.00	\$33.00	\$47,784.00	\$35.00	\$50,680.00	\$36.00	\$52,128.00	\$39.00	\$56,472.00
609.0206	STONE CURB, GRANITE (TYPE E 100)	LF	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00
609.04	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB (AS DETAILED)	LF	19	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$63.00	\$1,197.00	\$61.00	\$1,159.00	\$56.00	\$1,064.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00
610.1402	TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE	CY	172	\$20.00	\$3,440.00	\$60.00	\$10,320.00	\$67.00	\$11,524.00	\$63.00	\$10,836.00	\$50.00	\$8,600.00	\$68.00	\$11,696.00
610.1403	TOPSOIL - LAWNS	CY	315	\$20.00	\$6,300.00	\$65.00	\$20,475.00	\$72.00	\$22,680.00	\$96.00	\$30,240.00	\$55.00	\$17,325.00	\$68.00	\$21,420.00
610.1404	TOPSOIL - SPECIAL PLANTING MIX	CY	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$79.00	\$3,160.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$78.00	\$3,120.00
610.1601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - ROADSIDE	SY	1,568	\$1.00	\$1,568.00	\$1.25	\$1,960.00	\$1.05	\$1,646.40	\$1.00	\$1,568.00	\$2.00	\$3,136.00	\$1.05	\$1,646.40
610.1602	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWNS	SY	1,050	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.25	\$1,312.50	\$1.05	\$1,102.50	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.05	\$1,102.50



North Division Street Bridge Replacement Project
P.I.N. 3755.48, D034238
BASE BID Tabulation (05/22/2018 12:30 pm Opening)

				Economy Paving		R. Devincents Construction		Slate Hill Constructors		Kubricky Construction		Vector Construction		Sealand Contractors	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
610.19	WATERING VEGETATION	MGAL	212	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$5.25	\$1,113.00	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$5.00	\$1,060.00
611.0171	PLANTING - MAJOR DECIDUOUS TREES - 3 INCH CALIPER BALL & BURLAP, FIELD POTTED OR FIELD BOXED	EACH	3	\$760.00	\$2,280.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$827.00	\$2,481.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00
611.0201	PLANTING - MINOR DECIDUOUS TREES - 2 INCH CALIPER BALL & BURLAP, FIELD POTTED OR FIELD BOXED	EACH	6	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00
611.0381	PLANTING - CONIFEROUS TREES - 8 FOOT HEIGHT BALL & BURLAP, FIELD POTTED OR FIELD BOXED	EACH	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00
611.0442	PLANTING - DECIDUOUS SHRUBS - 2 FOOT HEIGHT/SPREAD CONTAINER OR BOX GROWN	EACH	6	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$66.00	\$396.00	\$64.00	\$384.00	\$63.00	\$378.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$62.00	\$372.00
611.0452	PLANTING - DECIDUOUS SHRUBS - 3 FOOT HEIGHT/SPREAD CONTAINER OR BOX GROWN	EACH	52	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$77.00	\$4,004.00	\$88.00	\$4,576.00	\$73.00	\$3,796.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$72.00	\$3,744.00
611.0562	PLANTING - EVERGREEN SHRUBS - 3 FOOT HEIGHT/SPREAD CONTAINER OR BOX GROWN	EACH	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$99.00	\$495.00	\$101.00	\$505.00	\$94.00	\$470.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$92.00	\$460.00
611.0741	PLANTING - HERBACEOUS PLANTS - NUMBER 1 CONTAINER - CONTAINER GROWN	EACH	94	\$20.00	\$1,880.00	\$22.00	\$2,068.00	\$27.00	\$2,538.00	\$21.00	\$1,974.00	\$30.00	\$2,820.00	\$20.50	\$1,927.00
611.0751	PLANTING - HERBACEOUS PLANTS - NUMBER 2 CONTAINER - CONTAINER GROWN	EACH	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$33.00	\$2,310.00	\$34.00	\$2,380.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00
611.1901002	POST PLANTING CARE WITH REPLACEMENT - MAJOR DECIDUOUS TREES	EACH	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$22.00	\$66.00	\$16.00	\$48.00	\$21.00	\$63.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
611.1902002	POST PLANTING CARE WITH REPLACEMENT - MINOR DECIDUOUS TREES	EACH	6	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
611.1903002	POST PLANTING CARE WITH REPLACEMENT - CONIFEROUS TREES	EACH	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
611.1904002	POST PLANTING CARE WITH REPLACEMENT - DECIDUOUS SHRUBS	EACH	58	\$2.00	\$116.00	\$2.25	\$130.50	\$11.00	\$638.00	\$2.00	\$116.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$2.00	\$116.00
611.1905002	POST PLANTING CARE WITH REPLACEMENT - EVERGREEN SHRUBS	EACH	41	\$3.00	\$123.00	\$3.30	\$135.30	\$5.25	\$215.25	\$3.00	\$123.00	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$3.00	\$123.00
611.1907002	POST PLANTING CARE WITH REPLACEMENT - HERBACEOUS PLANTS	EACH	171	\$2.00	\$342.00	\$2.20	\$376.20	\$2.10	\$359.10	\$2.00	\$342.00	\$5.00	\$855.00	\$2.00	\$342.00
620.05	STONE FILLING (HEAVY)	CY	590	\$80.00	\$47,200.00	\$68.00	\$40,120.00	\$102.00	\$60,180.00	\$105.00	\$61,950.00	\$90.00	\$53,100.00	\$140.00	\$82,600.00
615.08010005	BENCH, TYPE 01	EACH	4	\$1,906.50	\$7,626.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$220,515.00	\$220,515.00
619.04	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	EACH	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
619.110511	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS)	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$23,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
619.1613	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT (REQUIREMENT C)	INTM	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$53.00	\$318.00	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$53.00	\$318.00
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$57,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	289	\$6.00	\$1,734.00	\$5.00	\$1,445.00	\$12.00	\$3,468.00	\$3.00	\$867.00	\$6.00	\$1,734.00	\$5.00	\$1,445.00
629.01	REMOVAL / DISPOSAL LIQUIDS FROM PETROLEUM TANKS	GAL	1,890	\$2.50	\$4,725.00	\$2.75	\$5,197.50	\$1.80	\$3,402.00	\$2.00	\$3,780.00	\$2.50	\$4,725.00	\$1.50	\$2,835.00
629.0203	PETROLEUM STORAGE TANK CLOSURE (>600 - 1,100) GALLONS	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
629.0205	PETROLEUM STORAGE TANK CLOSURE (>2,600 - 5,100) GALLONS	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$11,900.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
629.0206	PETROLEUM STORAGE TANK CLOSURE (>5,100 - 7,600) GALLONS	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
629.0301	ENDPOINT SAMPLE COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS (CONFIRMED GASOLINE TANKS)	EACH	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00
629.0302	ENDPOINT SAMPLE COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS (FUEL OIL/DIESEL/SUSPECT GASOLINE)	EACH	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$440.00	\$8,800.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00
629.0303	ENDPOINT SAMPLE COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS (WASTE OIL PARAMETERS)	EACH	20	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00
637.03	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
637.12	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 2	MNTH	20	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$49,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
637.26	RAIN GAUGE	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
637.34	OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES	DC	4,000	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
645.35010010	INTERPRETIVE SIGN PANEL	SF	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$145.00	\$870.00
645.48020001	STEEL EXHIBIT PEDESTAL	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
645.5102	GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 30 SF, WITH Z-BARS	SF	68	\$36.00	\$2,448.00	\$28.00	\$1,904.00	\$27.00	\$1,836.00	\$32.00	\$2,176.00	\$38.00	\$2,584.00	\$27.00	\$1,836.00
645.5202	GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 30 SF, WITH Z-BARS, HIGH-VISIBILITY SHEETING	SF	46	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$28.00	\$1,288.00	\$27.00	\$1,242.00	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$42.00	\$1,932.00	\$26.70	\$1,228.20
645.81	TYPE A SIGN POSTS	EACH	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$190.00	\$3,420.00	\$182.00	\$3,276.00	\$155.00	\$2,790.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00
645.81020003	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN POST STRIP	EACH	4	\$76.00	\$304.00	\$63.00	\$252.00	\$61.00	\$244.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$61.00	\$244.00



North Division Street Bridge Replacement Project
P.I.N. 3755.48, D034238
BASE BID Tabulation (05/22/2018 12:30 pm Opening)

				Economy Paving		R. Devincents Construction		Slate Hill Constructors		Kubricky Construction		Vector Construction		Sealand Contractors	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
647.51	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE 1 (UNDER 30 SQ FT)	EACH	1	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
647.61	REM AND DISPOSE GROUND MOUNTED TYPE A SIGN SUPPORT(S), FDNS AND ANY ATTACHED SIGNS - SIZE 1 (UNDER 30 SQUARE FT)	EACH	16	\$56.00	\$896.00	\$38.00	\$608.00	\$37.00	\$592.00	\$13.00	\$208.00	\$6.00	\$96.00	\$37.00	\$592.00
655.1111	WELDED FRAME AND RETICULINE GRATE 11	EACH	7	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,010.00	\$7,070.00	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
655.1116	WELDED FRAME AND RETICULINE GRATE 16	EACH	3	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$3,510.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00
655.1122	WELDED FRAME AND RETICULINE GRATE 22	EACH	3	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,285.00	\$3,855.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
655.1201	MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
655.1202	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EACH	3	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
663.0106	DUCTILE IRON CEMENT LINED WATER PIPE, 6"	LF	98	\$82.00	\$8,036.00	\$48.00	\$4,704.00	\$63.00	\$6,174.00	\$48.00	\$4,704.00	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$90.00	\$8,820.00
663.0108	DUCTILE IRON CEMENT LINED WATER PIPE, 8"	LF	40	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
663.0112	DUCTILE IRON CEMENT LINED WATER PIPE, 12"	LF	958	\$100.00	\$95,800.00	\$76.00	\$72,808.00	\$80.00	\$76,640.00	\$105.00	\$100,590.00	\$100.00	\$95,800.00	\$100.00	\$95,800.00
663.1006	RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE & VALVE BOX, 6"	EACH	5	\$3,020.00	\$15,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
663.1008	RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE & VALVE BOX, 8"	EACH	1	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
663.1012	RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE & VALVE BOX, 12"	EACH	4	\$4,420.00	\$17,680.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,370.00	\$9,480.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
663.1301	HYDRANT	EACH	3	\$4,520.00	\$13,560.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00
663.161212	TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE & VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY, 12" X 12"	EACH	2	\$7,220.00	\$14,440.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
663.2002	IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS (10" - 16")	LB	2,920	\$3.20	\$9,344.00	\$5.00	\$14,600.00	\$6.50	\$18,980.00	\$3.00	\$8,760.00	\$5.00	\$14,600.00	\$5.00	\$14,600.00
663.2106	WEDGE TYPE MECHANICAL RESTRAINT GLANDS, 6"	EACH	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$52.00	\$260.00	\$36.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
663.2108	WEDGE TYPE MECHANICAL RESTRAINT GLANDS, 8"	EACH	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$48.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
663.2112	WEDGE TYPE MECHANICAL RESTRAINT GLANDS, 12"	EACH	18	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$210.00	\$3,780.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
663.2306	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT FOR WATER PIPE, 6"	LF	98	\$0.40	\$39.20	\$1.25	\$122.50	\$2.30	\$225.40	\$0.30	\$29.40	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$0.60	\$58.80
663.2308	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT FOR WATER PIPE, 8"	LF	40	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$2.75	\$110.00	\$0.35	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.60	\$24.00
663.2312	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT FOR WATER PIPE, 12"	LF	958	\$0.50	\$479.00	\$1.00	\$958.00	\$2.75	\$2,634.50	\$0.50	\$479.00	\$0.60	\$574.80	\$0.60	\$574.80
663.2801	WATER METER PIT, TYPE B	EACH	2	\$2,830.00	\$5,660.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
663.33	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX ELEVATION	EACH	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00
663.4112	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12"	LF	128	\$1.00	\$128.00	\$12.00	\$1,536.00	\$24.00	\$3,072.00	\$23.00	\$2,944.00	\$7.00	\$896.00	\$22.00	\$2,816.00
663.43	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$232.50	\$465.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
670.0105	FOUNDATION FOR LIGHT STANDARDS, 5 FEET LONG	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$888.00	\$2,664.00	\$890.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$890.00	\$2,670.00
670.0107	FOUNDATION FOR LIGHT STANDARDS, 7 FEET LONG	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
670.03020007	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LAMPPOST ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$552.00	\$552.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
670.100100GR	DECORATIVE LED BRIDGE MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE	EACH	8	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$37,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$37,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$37,600.00
670.2305	GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT, 1 1/2"	LF	1,120	\$20.00	\$22,400.00	\$18.00	\$20,160.00	\$20.00	\$22,400.00	\$19.50	\$21,840.00	\$20.00	\$22,400.00	\$19.70	\$22,064.00
670.7006	SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, NUMBER 10 GAGE	LF	7,795	\$1.50	\$11,692.50	\$1.25	\$9,743.75	\$1.60	\$12,472.00	\$1.60	\$12,472.00	\$1.20	\$9,354.00	\$1.58	\$12,316.10
670.90	RELOCATE LAMPPOST ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$363.00	\$726.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
680.51010009	ALTER ELEVATION OF PULLBOX, TYPE 1 (RAISING ABOVE 5 INCHES)	EACH	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$772.00	\$772.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
680.51020009	ALTER ELEVATION OF PULLBOX, TYPE 2 (RAISING BELOW 5 INCHES OR RESETTNG)	EACH	1	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$237.00	\$237.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
680.510501	PULLBOX-RECTANGULAR, 26 X 18 INCH, REINFORCED CONCRETE	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
680.520106	CONDUIT, METAL STEEL, ZINC COATED, 2"	LF	51	\$12.00	\$612.00	\$15.00	\$765.00	\$13.00	\$663.00	\$12.00	\$612.00	\$15.00	\$765.00	\$13.00	\$663.00
680.520108	CONDUIT, METAL STEEL, ZINC COATED, 3"	LF	197	\$20.00	\$3,940.00	\$33.00	\$6,501.00	\$22.00	\$4,334.00	\$22.00	\$4,334.00	\$33.00	\$6,501.00	\$22.00	\$4,334.00
680.53	CONDUIT JACKING OR BORING	LF	130	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$43.00	\$5,590.00	\$43.00	\$5,590.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$43.00	\$5,590.00
680.54	INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION	LF	570	\$7.00	\$3,990.00	\$11.00	\$6,270.00	\$7.40	\$4,218.00	\$7.00	\$3,990.00	\$12.00	\$6,840.00	\$7.35	\$4,189.50



North Division Street Bridge Replacement Project
P.I.N. 3755.48, D034238
BASE BID Tabulation (05/22/2018 12:30 pm Opening)

				Economy Paving		R. Devincents Construction		Slate Hill Constructors		Kubricky Construction		Vector Construction		Sealand Contractors	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
680.700606	RISER ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$5,320.00	\$5,320.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
680.71	SHIELDED LEAD-IN CABLE	LF	1,260	\$2.10	\$2,646.00	\$2.25	\$2,835.00	\$2.15	\$2,709.00	\$2.00	\$2,520.00	\$2.00	\$2,520.00	\$2.15	\$2,709.00
680.72	INDUCTANCE LOOP WIRE	LF	1,538	\$0.50	\$769.00	\$0.20	\$307.60	\$0.42	\$645.96	\$0.40	\$615.20	\$0.20	\$307.60	\$0.42	\$645.96
680.77000001	MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
680.79000001	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
680.8207	OVERHEAD SIGN ASSEMBLY, TYPE G	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00
685.11	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	3,920	\$1.20	\$4,704.00	\$1.20	\$4,704.00	\$1.05	\$4,116.00	\$1.00	\$3,920.00	\$1.00	\$3,920.00	\$1.57	\$6,154.40
685.12	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	1,787	\$1.20	\$2,144.40	\$1.20	\$2,144.40	\$1.05	\$1,876.35	\$1.00	\$1,787.00	\$1.00	\$1,787.00	\$1.57	\$2,805.59
685.13	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS - 20 MILS	EACH	6	\$96.50	\$579.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$84.00	\$504.00	\$84.00	\$504.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$79.00	\$474.00
685.14	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS - 20 MILS	EACH	15	\$168.90	\$2,533.50	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$158.00	\$2,370.00
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	207,000	\$1.00	\$207,000.00	\$1.00	\$207,000.00	\$1.00	\$207,000.00	\$1.00	\$207,000.00	\$1.00	\$207,000.00	\$1.00	\$207,000.00
698.04	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
698.06	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
SUBTOTAL:				\$4,368,638.18		\$4,697,720.25		\$4,840,130.21		\$5,210,331.10		\$5,325,879.50		\$5,344,000.05	
ITEM 699.040001 - Mobilization: (Not to Exceed 4%)				3.27% \$147,877.98		3.72% \$181,279.75		3.01% \$150,000.00		3.43% \$185,000.00		3.79% \$210,000.00		3.83% \$213,000.00	
TOTAL:				\$4,516,516.16		\$4,879,000.00		\$4,990,130.21		\$5,395,331.10		\$5,535,879.50		\$5,557,000.05	



North Division Street Bridge Replacement Project
P.I.N. 3755.48, D034238
DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID Tabulation (05/22/2018 12:30 pm Opening)

				Economy Paving		R. Devincents Construction		Slate Hill Constructors		Kubricky Construction		Vector Construction		Sealand Contractors	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
203.07	SELECT GRANULAR FILL	CY	209	\$28.00	\$5,852.00	\$30.00	\$6,270.00	\$58.00	\$12,122.00	\$22.00	\$4,598.00	\$40.00	\$8,360.00	\$40.00	\$8,360.00
206.0201	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	CY	491	\$0.10	\$49.10	\$5.00	\$2,455.00	\$100.00	\$49,100.00	\$19.00	\$9,329.00	\$20.00	\$9,820.00	\$20.00	\$9,820.00
663.0112	DUCTILE IRON CEMENT LINED WATER PIPE, 12"	LF	473	\$100.00	\$47,300.00	\$65.00	\$30,745.00	\$80.00	\$37,840.00	\$120.00	\$56,760.00	\$100.00	\$47,300.00	\$100.00	\$47,300.00
663.1012	RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE & VALVE BOX, 12"	EACH	2	\$4,420.00	\$8,840.00	\$2,760.00	\$5,520.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
663.2002	IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS (10" - 16")	LB	2,190	\$3.20	\$7,008.00	\$4.25	\$9,307.50	\$6.50	\$14,235.00	\$3.00	\$6,570.00	\$5.00	\$10,950.00	\$5.00	\$10,950.00
663.2112	WEDGE TYPE MECHANICAL RESTRAINT GLANDS, 12"	EACH	14	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$190.00	\$2,660.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00
663.2312	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT FOR WATER PIPE, 12"	LF	473	\$0.50	\$236.50	\$0.50	\$236.50	\$2.75	\$1,300.75	\$0.50	\$236.50	\$0.60	\$283.80	\$0.60	\$283.80
663.2801	WATER METER PIT, TYPE B	EACH	2	\$2,830.00	\$5,660.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
SUBTOTAL:				\$76,485.60		\$64,794.00		\$128,247.75		\$87,693.50		\$90,993.80		\$91,193.80	
ITEM 699.040001 - Mobilization: (Not to Exceed 4%)				3.77% \$3,000.00		0.32% \$206.00		0.77% \$1,000.00		0.00% \$1.00		3.70% \$3,500.00		3.18% \$3,000.00	
TOTAL:				\$79,485.60		\$65,000.00		\$129,247.75		\$87,694.50		\$94,493.80		\$94,193.80	